F
JP
13007 —
 H
ig
h
 V
o

• High Switching Speed
• Suitable for Electronic Ballast and Switching Mode Power Supply
Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be opera-
ble above the recommended operating conditions and stressing the parts to these levels is not recommended. In addi-
tion, extended exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability. The
absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only. Values are at TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method
FJP13007TU J13007 TO-220 3L (Dual Gauge) Rail
FJP13007H1TU J13007-1 TO-220 3L (Single Gauge) Rail
FJP13007H1TU_F080 J13007-1 TO-220 3L (Dual Gauge) Rail
FJP13007H2TU J13007-2 TO-220 3L (Dual Gauge) Rail
FJP13007H2TU_F080 J13007-2 TO-220 3L (Dual Gauge) Rail
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCBO Collector-Base Voltage 700 V
VCEO Collector-Emitter Voltage 400 V
VEBO Emitter-Base Voltage 9 V
IC Collector Current (DC) 8 A
ICP Collector Current (Pulse) 16 A
IB Base Current (DC) 4 A
PC Collector Dissipation (TC = 25°C) 80 W
TJ Junction Temperature 150 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to 150 °C
1.Base    2.Collector    3.Emitter
1 TO-220
F
JP
13007 —
 H
ig
h
 V
o
ltag
e F
ast-S
w
itch
in
g
 N
P
N
 P
o
w
er Tran
sisto
r
© 2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FJP13007 Rev. 1.1.0 2
Electrical Characteristics
Values are at TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Note:
1. Pulse test: pw ≤ 300 μs, duty cycle ≤ 2%.